DP \$115,00 24142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Capital Corporation		03/23/2004	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Simula, Inc.
Street Address:	2700 N.Central Ave., Suite 1000
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85004
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2414259	DURACHUTE
Registration Number:	2491985	REINVENTING THE TECHNOLOGY OF SAFETY
Registration Number:	2548453	SIMULITE
Registration Number:	2550194	CLEARGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)245-3009

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-541-6222

Email: skaplan@kanekessler.com

Correspondent Name: Susan S. Kaplan

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2198-4030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan S. Kaplan TRADEMARK

900050024 REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0192

Signature:	/susan s. kaplan/	
Date:	05/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SECURITY RELEASE SIMLUA-ALLIED CAPITAL 3-23-2004#page1.tif		
source=SECURITY RELEASE SIMLUA-ALLIED CAPITAL 3-23-2004#page2.tif		
source=SECURITY RELEASE SIMLUA-ALLIED CAPITAL 3-23-2004#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0193 RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 23^{et} day of March, 200, by Allied

Capital Corporation ("Allied"), in favor of Simula, Inc., an Arizona corporation

("Company").

Name of the second

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Allied hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and

any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Exhibit A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain assignment for security document dated as of September

26, 2001, between Company and Allied (all agreements referred to herein as the

"Agreements"). All obligations and duties listed under the Agreements to the extent they

relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit A are hereby released and terminated, and Allied

hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims, demands and causes

of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected

with directly or indirectly, the Agreements to the extent they relate solely to the items on

Exhibit A.

This Release shall be binding upon Allied's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

ALLIED CAPITAL CORPORATION

4687.007

EXHIBIT A

A THE SHAPE IN LINE

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration No.	Date Registered
ITS	2,037,456	02/11/97
Durachute	2,414,259	12/19/00
High Zoot	2,064,208	05/20/97
Protecting People In Motion	2,185,970	09/01/98
Licar	1,665,312	11/19/91
Licar	1,716,605	09/15/92

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application Description	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied
ITTR	76/027,156	04/17/00
Roll-Tect	76/171549	11/27/00
Cleargard	75/122277	06/19/96
Simulite	76/122219	09/05/00
Safe Stop		
Simula Safe	75/716,869	05/27/99
Simula Safe	75/716,408	05/27/99
Simula Safe	75/716,870	05/27/99
Simula Safe	75/716,407	05/27/99
Simula Safe	75/716,406	05/27/99
Simula Safe	75/716,404	05/27/99

Simula Safe	75/716,405	05/27/99
Reinventing The Technology Of Safety	75/854,899	11/22/99

A Control of